Case:19-00298-LTS Doc#:5 Filed:05/09/19 Entered:05/09/19 16:03:40 Desc: Main Document Page 1 of 2

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF PUERTO RICO -----x In re:

THE FINANCIAL OVERSIGHT AND PROMESA MANAGEMENT BOARD FOR PUERTO RICO, Title III

as representative of

THE COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO.

Case No. 17-3283 (LTS) (Jointly Administered)

Debtors.¹

In re:

THE FINANCIAL OVERSIGHT AND MANAGEMENT BOARD FOR PUERTO RICO,

PROMESA Title III

as representative of

PUERTO RICO ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORITY,

Case No. 17-4780 (LTS) (Jointly Administered)

Debtors

-----X

UNIÓN DE TRABAJADORES DE LA INDUSTRIA ELÉCTRICA Y RIEGO (UTIER),

Plaintiff,

Adv. Proc. No. 19-298-LTS in 17 BK 3283-LTS

v.

ING. JOSÉ F. ORTIZ VÁZQUEZ Y AUTORIDAD DE ENERGÍA ELÉCTRICA.

Defendant.

The Debtors in the underlying Title III Case, along with each Debtor's respective Title III case number listed as bankruptcy case number due to software limitations and the last four (4) digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, as applicable, are the (i) Commonwealth of Puerto Rico (Bankruptcy Case No. 17 BK 3283-LTS) (Last Four Digits of Federal Tax ID: 3481); (ii) Puerto Rico Sales Tax Financing Corporation ("COFINA") (Bankruptcy Case No. 17 BK 3284-LTS) (Last Four Digits of Federal Tax ID: 8474); (iii) Puerto Rico Highways and Transportation Authority ("HTA") (Bankruptcy Case No. 17 BK 3567-LTS) (Last Four Digits of Federal Tax ID: 3808); (iv) Employees Retirement System of the Government of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico ("ERS") (Bankruptcy Case No. 17 BK 3566-LTS). (Last Four Digits of Federal Tax ID: 9686); and (v) Puerto Rico Electric Power Authority ("PREPA") (Bankruptcy Case No. 17 BK 4780-LTS) (Last Four Digits of Federal Tax ID: 3747). (Title III case numbers are listed as Bankruptcy Case numbers due to software limitations).

Order of Reference to Magistrate Judge

The above-captioned adversary proceeding is hereby referred to Magistrate Judge Judith Dein for general pre-trial management.

SO ORDERED.

Dated: May 9, 2019

/s/ Laura Taylor Swain LAURA TAYLOR SWAIN United States District Judge